Office of the Controller General Defence Finance (CGDF)
1% 12 storied Government Office Bhaban (3" floor)
Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.

Contact Information
FAX: 88-02-8313626
PABX: 8317973

Mohammad Zakir Hossain
Controller General Defence Finance
Phone: 9355489
Email: cgdf@cgdf.gov.bd

Mohammad Amimul Ehsan Kabir
Joint Controller General Defence Finance
Phone: 48310349
Email: jcgdf@cgdf.gov.bd

Zannatul Ferdous
Deputy Controller General Defence Finance
Phone: 9358902
Email: dcgdfl@cgdf.gov.bd

MD: Shahjahan Ali
Deputy Controller General Defence Finance
Phone: 9358901
Email: dcgdfl@cgdf.gov.bd

Designation Phone Intercom

Assistant Controller General Defence Finance

(Admin, G-3 & CPA) 19657530
Assistant Cont(rg:;eé (;e;izzlr;efence Finance 8317973 122
Assistant Control(lce;l:lG;nél:zd) Defence Finance 8317973 124
Assistant Conzx_ll_leg Sf:jergllﬂze):fence Finance 8317973 110
Assistant Controller General Defence Finance 49358125 116

(Appropriation & CMC)
Superintendent (Admin) 8317973 113
Superintendent (CRD) 8317973 114



Superintendent (G-1) 8317973 126

Superintendent (G-2) 8317973 123
Superintendent (G-3) 8317973 117
Superintendent (AT) 8317973 120
Superintendent (Procedure) 8317973 109
Superintendent (Budget) 8317973 112
Superintendent (Record) 8317973 111
Superintendent (Appropriation) 8317973 118
Superintendent (CMC) 8317973 121
Superintendent (CPA) 8317973 115

Name of Office Name of Post AT

Number

Senior Finance Controller (Army) 9833297

Office of the Senior Joint Finance Controller (Army) 0833298

Finance Controller Deputy Finance Controller (Army) 8713479

(Army) Deputy Assistant Finance Controller 8714189

(Army)
Senior Finance Controller (Navy) 9835796
Office of the Senior Joint Finance Controller (Navy) 9835895
Finance Controller :
(Navy) Deputy Finance Controller (Navy) 9832769
Deputy Assistant Finance Controller (Navy) | 9835893/109

Senior Finance Controller (Air Force) 9844524

Office of the Senior Joint Finance Controller (Air Force) 8711656

Finance Controller Deputy Finance Controller (Air Force) 9880176

(Ar Force) Deputy Assistar)t Finance Controller 9880351/106
(Air force)

_ _ Senior Finance Controller (DP) 9132203

Fir%fr?c%eggmfo?lzr;lgtr)P) Deputy Finance Controller (DP) 8110651

Deputy Assistant Finance Controller (DP) 9112739

Office of the Senior Senior Finance Controller (Works) 8711514

Finance Controller Deputy Finance Controller (Works) 8711515

(Works) Deputy Assistant Finance Controller (Works) 8714778

Office of the Additional Finance Controller (BOF) 9204820

Chief Controller of Deputy Finance Controller (BOF) 9204958

Defence Finance (BOF) | peputy Assistant Finance Controller (BOF) 9204655



Office of the Additional
Chief Controller of
Defence Finance Army
(Civil)

Office of the Finance
Controller (Army) Pay-1

Office of the Finance
Controller (Army) Pay-2

Office of the Finance
Controller (Army) Log

Office of the Area Finance
Controller (Army) Savar.

Office of the Area Finance
Controller (Army)
Chattogram.

Office of the Area Finance
Controller (Army)
Cumilla.

Office of the Area Finance
Controller (Army)
Bogura.

Office of the Area Finance

Controller (Army) Jassore.

Office of the Area Finance
Controller (Army)
Rangpur.

Office of the Area Finance

Controller (Army) Ghatail.

Office of the Area Finance
Controller
(Army) Sylhet.

Finance Controller (Civil)
Deputy Finance Controller (Civil)

Deputy Assistant Finance Controller (Civil)

Finance Controller (Army)
Deputy Finance Controller (Army)

Deputy Assistant Finance Controller

(Army)
Finance Controller (Army)
Deputy Finance Controller (Army)

Deputy Assistant Finance Controller

(Army)
Finance Controller (Army)
Deputy Finance Controller (Army)

Deputy Assistant Finance Controller
(Army)

Area Finance Controller (Army)
Deputy Finance Controller (Army)

Deputy Assistant Finance Controller
(Army)

Deputy Finance Controller (Army)

Deputy Assistant Finance Controller
(Army)

Deputy Finance Controller (Army)

Deputy Assistant Finance Controller
(Army)

Area Finance Controller (Army)

Deputy Finance Controller (Army)

Deputy Finance Controller (Army)

Deputy Assistant Finance Controller
(Army)

Area Finance Controller (Army)

Deputy Assistant Finance Controller
(Army)

Area Finance Controller (Army)

Deputy Assistant Finance Controller
(Army)

9833236
9833239

9835199

9836790
9836791

8872049

9836238
9833946

9832297

9833294
9833295

9833293

7791125
7793090

779110/3168

0312584584

0312584591
08172755
08168407

05182066

042164083
052162268
052156740



Office of the Area Finance
Controller (Navy)
Chattogram.

Office of the Area Finance

Controller (Navy), Khulna.

Office of the Senior Field
Pay Office (EBRC)
Chattogram.

Office of the Field Pay
Office (Artillery)
Chattogram.

Office of the Senior Field
Pay Office (BIRC),
Rajshahi.

Office of the Field Pay
Office (ECSME)
Qadirabad.

Office of the Field Pay
Office (EME), Saidpur.
Office of the Field Pay
Office (AMC), Khatail.

Office of the Field Pay
Office (CMP), Savar.

Office of the Field Pay
Office (Signal), Jassore.

Office of the Field Pay
Office (ASC), Khulna.

Office of the Field Pay
Office (Ordnance),
Gazipur.

Office of the Field Pay
Office
(Armed Core), Bogura

Office Of the Field Pay

Office (ACC/AEC), Dhaka.

Deputy Finance Controller (Navy)

Deputy Assistant Finance Controller

(Navy)
Deputy Finance Controller (Navy)

Deputy Assistant Finance Controller

(Navy)

Senior Field Pay Officer (EBRC)

Field Pay Officer (Artilary)

Senior Field Pay Officer (BIRC)

Field Pay Officer (ECSME)

Field Pay Officer (EMC)
Field Pay Officer (AMC)
Field Pay Officer (CMP)
Field Pay Officer (Signal)

Field Pay Officer (ASC)

Field Pay Officer (Ordnance)

Field Pay Officer (Armed Core)

Field Pay Officer (ACC/AEC)

0312580031

0312521267

0721861379

077227207

0552672933

0922556042

0922556130

042168691

041785071

029201349

05182058

9833292



